PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1437

In lieu of the amendments as printed on page 677 of the Senate Journal, House Bill No. 1437 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 11, after "checks" insert "for licensees"

Page 3, line 15, replace "may" with "shall"

Page 3, line 16, remove "or a licensee"

Page 3, line 17, after the underscored period insert "<u>The board may require any licensee to</u> submit to a statewide and nationwide criminal history check."

Renumber accordingly